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ADGM Registration Authority

Abu Dhabi
ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island

+971 2333 8888

www.adgm.com

As one of the core pillars of ADGM, the ADGM Registration Authority 's main functions under companies and
commercial licensing regulations include registration of ADGM establishments; registration of business names
and maintenance of register of companies, partnerships and foundations; registration of post-incorporation
documentation; registration of changes in business name particulars; registration of changes in directors,
officers, shareholders and share capital; enforcement of ADGM companies regulations, cancellation of
commercial licences, prosecution and strike off; and dissolution or restoration of ADGM establishments.
ADGM Registration Authority also registers real property interests and related transactions.

February 2013 by Federal Decree No. (15) of 2013 Concerning Establishing a Financial Free Zone in the
Emirates of Abu Dhabi and Abu Dhabi Law No. (4 ) of 2013 Concerning Abu Dhabi Global Market.

*As of 2oth May 2021 total active

registrations: 3520
Branch of a Foreign Company 326
Private Company Limited By Shares 2624
Private Company Limited by Guarantee 24
Limited Liability Partnership 20
Branch of Foreign Limited Liability

Partnership 18
Limited Partnership 32
Branch of Foreign Limited Partnership 1
Branch of a Foreign Partnership 5
Restricted Scope Company 375
Foundation 94
Private Company Unlimited with Shares 1



http://www.adgm.com/

New Incorporations

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Branch of a
Foreign
Company

97

67

23

117

37

22

Private
Company
Limited By
Shares

106

270

529

770

949

370

Private

Company
Limited by
Guarantee

Limited
Liability
Partnership

Branch of
Foreign
Limited
Liability
Partnership

13

Limited
Partnership

16

Branch of
Foreign
Limited
Partnership

Branch of a
Foreign
Partnership

Restricted
Scope
Company

56

73

103

125

24

Foundation

20

31

29

14

Private
Company
Unlimited




legal forms of
companies

with
Shares

17 226 408 662 1041 1172

440

Private Company limited by shares

Private Company limited by Guarantee

Restricted Scope Company

Public Company Limited by Shares

Private Company Unlimited with Shares

Branch of a Foreign Company

Incorporated Cell — Private Company Limited by Shares
Incorporated Cell — Private Company Unlimited with Shares
Incorporated Cell —Public Company Limited by Shares
Incorporated Cell Company - Private Company Limited by Shares
Incorporated Cell Company — Private Company Unlimited with Shares
Incorporated Cell Company —Public Company Limited by Shares
Protected Cell Company - Private Company Limited by Shares
Protected Cell Company - Private Company Unlimited with Shares
Protected Cell Company —Public Company Limited by Shares
Open Ended Investment Company

Closed Ended Investment Company

Limited Liability Partnership

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Branch of a Foreign Limited Liability Partnership

Branch of a Foreign Partnership

Branch of a Foreign Limited Partnership




Foundation

describe company ADGM categorizes the commercial licenses into 3 distinct areas. Financial, Non- Financial and Retail.

typ'es./.m ain ] For further information on available activities, and the features of these products, please visit
activities available . adgm.com

and their key
features and
characteristics

Licensing For further information on the requirements for setting up in ADGM, please visit www.adgm.com
requirements

Licensing

procedures

ADGM has a transparent and business-friendly 4-step registration process:

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4
Business Development Registration & Commercial License Government Services
Incorporation
Contact the Business Once the Business On approval of the Apply for FAWRI Account
Development team to Application has been Registration / and Establishment card
discuss your requirements  approved, proceed to Incorporation application, These are required in order
and complete the Business complete the online the Commercial License 10 apply for ADGM issued
Application Form through  Registration / will be issued visas
the Online Registry Incorpocation form
Solution
(www.registration.adgm.co
m)

& =h i =

For further information on the procedures for setting up in ADGM, please visit www.adgm.com

Related ADGM Registration Authority registers ADGM establishments pursuant to the ADGM Companies Regulations,
Legislation Commercial Licensing Regulations and other regulations and subordinate rules. For further information on
the ADGM rules and regulations, please visit https://www.adgm.com/legal-framework/rules-and-regulations


http://www.adgm.com/
http://www.adgm.com/

Links of Related
Legislation

fees and taxes by
service

e-Services
provision links

Links of Licensing
Forms

Query link about
companies
licensed within
the licensing
authority

Please visit https://www.adgm.com/legal-framework/rules-and-regulations/

ADGM Commercial licensing Fees can be located here:

https://www.adgm.com/fags/getting-started#how-much-is-it-qgoing-to-cost--

Please visit www.registration.adgm.com/

Please visit www.registration.adgm.com/

The ADGM public register is located here:

https://www.adgm.com/public-reqgisters



https://www.adgm.com/legal-framework/rules-and-regulations/
https://www.adgm.com/faqs/getting-started#how-much-is-it-going-to-cost--
http://www.registration.adgm.com/
http://www.registration.adgm.com/
https://www.adgm.com/public-registers

