Registers Company In U	Registers Company In United Arab Emirates						
Name of licensing authority	ADGM Registration Authority						
Emirate	Abu Dhabi						
address	ADGM Square, Al Maryah Island						
contact numbers	+971 2333 8888						
Main website	www.adgm.com						
A brief description of the licensing authority	commercial licensing regulations include reg and maintenance of register of companies, documentation; registration of changes in officers, shareholders and share capital;	istration of ADGM partnerships an ousiness name p enforcement of a off; and disso	Authority 's main functions under companies and A establishments; registration of business names d foundations; registration of post-incorporation particulars; registration of changes in directors, ADGM companies regulations, cancellation of olution or restoration of ADGM establishments. prests and related transactions.				
Date of establishment of licensing authority	February 2013 by Federal Decree No. (15) Emirates of Abu Dhabi and Abu Dhabi Law		rning Establishing a Financial Free Zone in the Concerning Abu Dhabi Global Market.				
Total number of							
licensed							
companies:	*As of 2oth May 2021 total active registrations:	3520					
oompanioon	Branch of a Foreign Company	326					
Total number	Private Company Limited By Shares	2624					
of registered	Private Company Limited by Shares	24					
entities,	Limited Liability Partnership	20	-				
broken down	Branch of Foreign Limited Liability	20	-				
by company	Partnership	18					
type.	Limited Partnership	32					
 Total number 	Branch of Foreign Limited Partnership	1					
of new	Branch of a Foreign Partnership	5					
incorporations	Restricted Scope Company	375					
per year,	Foundation	94					
broken down	Private Company Unlimited with Shares	1					
by company	· · · ·		_				
type.							

New Incorporations

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Branch of a							
Foreign							
Company	8	97	67	23	117	37	22
Private							
Company							
Limited By							
Shares	7	106	270	529	770	949	370
Private							
Company							
Limited by			<u>_</u>	<u> </u>	0	-	
Guarantee	1	2	3	9	3	7	1
Limited							
Liability			2	0	4	<u> </u>	0
Partnership	1	4	3	2	4	6	2
Branch of							
Foreign Limited							
Linned							
Partnership	0	13	3	1	3	2	0
Limited							
Partnership	0	2	1	1	9	16	7
Branch of Foreign							
Limited							
Partnership	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
Branch of a							
Foreign							
Partnership	0	1	0	2	1	1	0
Restricted							
Scope							
Company	0	0	56	73	103	125	24
Foundation	0	0	5	20	31	29	14
Private							
Company	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Unlimited							

	with Shares									
		17	226	408	662	1041	1172	440		
legal forms of	Private Comp	any limite	d by shar	es						
companies	Private Company limited by Guarantee									
	Restricted Scope Company									
	Public Compa	any Limite	d by Shar	es						
	Private Comp	any Unlim	nited with	Shares						
	Branch of a F	oreign Co	mpany							
	Incorporated	Cell – Priv	ate Com	pany Limi	ted by Sha	ares				
	Incorporated	Cell – Priv	vate Com	pany Unlii	mited with	Shares				
	Incorporated	Cell –Pub	lic Compa	any Limite	ed by Shar	es				
	Incorporated Cell Company - Private Company Unlimited by SharesIncorporated Cell Company - Private Company Unlimited with SharesIncorporated Cell Company -Public Company Limited by SharesProtected Cell Company - Private Company Unlimited with SharesProtected Cell Company - Private Company Unlimited with SharesProtected Cell Company - Private Company Unlimited by SharesOpen Ended Investment Company Limited by SharesClosed Ended Investment CompanyLimited Liability PartnershipGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipBranch of a Foreign Limited Liability Partnership									
	Branch of a F	oreign Pa	rtnership							
	Branch of a F	oreign Lin	nited Part	nership						
	1									

	Foundation							
describe company types/main activities available and their key features and characteristics	ADGM categorizes the commercial licenses into 3 distinct areas. Financial, Non- Financial and Retail. For further information on available activities, and the features of these products, please visit www.adgm.com							
Licensing requirements	For further information on the requirements for setting up in ADGM, please visit <u>www.adgm.com</u>							
Licensing procedures	Step 1 Business Development Contact the Business Development team to discuss your requirements and complete the Business Application Form through the Online Registry Solution. (www.registration.adgm.co m)	Step 2 Registration & Incorporation Once the Business Application has been approved, proceed to complete the online Registration / Incorporation form.	-friendly 4-step registr Step 3 Commercial License On approval of the Registration / Incorporation application, the Commercial License will be issued. License es for setting up in AE	Step 4 Government Services Apply for FAWRI Account and Establishment card. These are required in order to apply for ADGM issued visas.				
Related Legislation	ADGM Registration Authority registers ADGM establishments pursuant to the ADGM Companies Regulations, Commercial Licensing Regulations and other regulations and subordinate rules. For further information on the ADGM rules and regulations, please visit https://www.adgm.com/legal-framework/rules-and-regulations							

Please visit https://www.adgm.com/legal-framework/rules-and-regulations/
ADGM Commercial licensing Fees can be located here: https://www.adgm.com/faqs/getting-started#how-much-is-it-going-to-cost
Please visit <u>www.registration.adgm.com/</u>
Please visit <u>www.registration.adgm.com/</u>
The ADGM public register is located here: https://www.adgm.com/public-registers